

KNMT-TV 24

Date:October 7, 2015Re:Must-Carry Election of KNMT-TV 24Community of License:Portland, ORCable Name:CenturyLinkService Community:Portland, OR

ATTN: Steve Beardslee

In accordance with Federal Communications Commission (FCC) Rule 76.64(f), 47 CFR 76.64(f), the referenced television station hereby elects must carry status on your referenced cable system for the 2014-2017 election period, which begins on January 1, 2015 and ends on December 31, 2017. This election is further made in accordance with section 614 of the Cable Television Consumer Protection Act of 1992 and Section Communications Act and FCC implementing Rule 76.56(b), 47 CFR 76.56(b).

KNMT-TV 24 operates on a commercial television channel licensed to a community located within the same Designated Market Area as the community(ies) served by your referenced cable system (47 CFR 76.55(e)). KNMT-TV 24 provides a signal of good quality (47 CFR 76.55(c)(3)), or is willing to provide equipment for delivery of the necessary signal quality to your cable system, and is not a distant signal under the compulsory copyright license specified in the Copyright Act (17 USC 111). Your system does not devote more than one-third of its activated channel capacity to comply with its mandatory carriage obligations, and carriage of KNMT-TV 24 will ensure your compliance with 47 CFR 76.56(b)(2).

Unless mutually agreed to otherwise, carriage of KNMT-TV 24 should be on its referenced broadcast channel (47 CFR 76.57(d)).

KNMT-TV 24 appreciates the opportunity to provide wholesome, family-oriented and inspirational programming to your subscribers. Please contact me at (256) 547-4143 if you have any questions or need assistance with this notification and request.

Very truly yours,

David Adcock Trinity Broadcasting Network National Sales Director

xc: Colby M. May, Esq. John B. Casoria, Esq. Public File KNMT-TV 24